PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments

dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss

11/10/2023 Rotary Core  -168 0 816 816 816 610 75 22:48 2327

11/10/2023 Rotary Core 816 816 1340 524 524 250 48 23:27 23:46 Reve

1110/2023 Rotary Core 1340 1340 1850 510 510 310 61 23:46 0012 "

12/10/2023 Casing -168 1850 1833 2001 00:12 01:04

12/10/2023 = Wash Bore -168 1850 1832 2000 01:04 01:16

12/10/2023 Rotary Core 1850 1850 2775 925 925 530 57 01:16 01:46 Reos

12/10/2023 Rotary Core 2775 2775 4208 1433 1433 520 36 01:46 02:54 Rev

12/10/2023 Rotary Core 4208 4208 5517 1309 1309 360 28 02:54 03:29 Re%

12/10/2023 Casing 1832 5517 4582 2750 03:29 04:13

12/10/2023 Rotary Core 5517 5517 7137 1620 1620 590 36 04:13 04:57 Reor

12/10/2023 Rotary Core 7137 7137 9358 2221 2221 600 27 04:57 05:56 Reoe

12/10/2023 Casing 4582 9358 7332 2750 05:56 06:22

12/10/2023 = Wash Bore -168 9358 9357 9525 06:22 06:54

12/10/2023 Rotary Core 9358 9358 10372 1014 1014 660 65 06:54 07:37 Reo

12/10/2023 Casing 7332 10372 10082 2750 07:37 08:38

12/10/2023 Wash Bore 9357 10372 10373 1016 08:38 08:56

12/10/2023 Rotary Core 10373 10373 11439 1066 1066 450 42 08:56 09:38 Reto

12/10/2023 Rotary Core 11439 11439 13353 1914 1914 410 21 09:38 10:28 rent

12/10/2023 Casing 10082 13353 12832 2750 10:28 10:52

12/10/2023 Wash Bore 12832 13353 13345 513 10:52 11:12
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 11-Oct-2023 to 13-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:296919.6m N:2199040.4m .
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: -.-q..‘- Be nthic
Site: Hilo Water Depth: 404.5m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 14/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 14/10/2023

Figure:

.01

Location: HIL-05Aa



PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss
12/10/2023 Rotary Core 13353 13353 14993 1640 1640 660 40 11:12 1245 OF
12/10/2023 Rotary Core 14993 14993 15506 513 513 320 62 12:15 1300 O°
12/10/2023 Rotary Core 15506 15506 18342 2836 2836 360 13 13:00 1430 O°
12/110/2023  Casing 12832 18342 18332 5500 14:30 15:22
12/10/2023 Wash Bore 14832 18342 18332 3500 15:22 15:52
12/10/2023 Rotary Core 18342 18342 20026 1684 1684 350 21 15:52 1649 O°
12/10/2023 Rotary Core 20026 20026 20513 487 487 110 23 16:49 1855 °
12/10/2023 Rotary Core 20513 20513 21773 1260 1260 260 21 18:55 2013
12/10/2023 Rotary Core 21773 21773 23004 1321 1321 410 31 20:13 2120 O°
12/110/2023  Casing 18332 23004 21082 2750 21:20 21:58
12/10/2023 Rotary Core 23094 23094 24069 975 975 540 55 21:58 2046 O
12/10/2023 Rotary Core 24069 24069 24469 400 400 300 75 22:46 2344 P
12/110/2023  Casing 21082 24469 23832 2750 23:44 00:19
13/10/2023 Wash Bore 23832 24469 23832 0 00:19 00:3g  oreereponed
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 24469 24469 24804 335 335 320 96 00:38 o154
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 24804 24804 25639 835 835 320 38 01:54 0304 < OF
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 25639 25639 26080 441 441 350 79 03:04 0417 8
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 26080 26080 28855 2775 2775 560 20 04:17 o736
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 28855 28855 30650 1795 1795 940 52 07:36 0841 X
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 30650 30650 33384 2734 2734 380 14 08:41 0951  °
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 11-Oct-2023 to 13-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:296919.6m N:2199040.4m .
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Hilo Water Depth: 404.5m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 14/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 14/10/2023

Figure:

.02

Location: HIL-05Aa



PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂZ?h R(Ie-(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss
RC27
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 33384 33384 34737 1353 1353 100 7 09:51 11:02
RC28
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 34737 34737 37590 2853 2853 0 0 11:02 12:44
RC29
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 37590 37590 39693 2103 2103 460 22 12:44 14:10
RC30
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 39693 39693 41815 2122 2122 1160 55 14:10 15:42
RC31
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 41815 41815 43271 1456 1456 770 53 15:42 17:50
RC32
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 43271 43271 44642 1371 1371 210 15 17:50 19:26
RC33
13/10/2023 Rotary Core 44642 44642 45616 974 974 140 14 19:26 21:04
. Borehole terminated, maximum quantity of tools was
13/10/2023 Casing 23832 45616 -168 -24000 21:04 22:03 achieved.
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 11-Oct-2023 to 13-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:296919.6m N:2199040.4m
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Hilo Water Depth: 404.5m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 14/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 14/10/2023

Figure:

.03

Location:

HIL-05Aa



